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Appendix B - Commission Members  
 
Agriculture 
Chuck Souther 
Apple Hill Farm 
Concord, NH  
(603) 224-8862 
chuck@applehillfarmnh.com 
(New Hampshire Farm Bureau Federation) 
 
Business – Ski Industry 
Kris Blomback, General Manager 
PATS PEAK Ski Area 
Henniker, NH  
(603) 428-3245 
kris@patspeak.com 
Chair, SkiNH Board 
 
Business – General 
Michael Licata, Vice President 
Business and Industry Association 
Concord, NH  
(603) 224-5388 x112 
mlicata@nhbia.org 
 
Conservation (General) 
Denise Hart 
Barrington, NH  
denisehart1000@yahoo.com 
Save Our Groundwater, Board 
New England Grassroots Environment Fund, Board 
 
Conservation (Rivers) 
Amy Manzelli 
BCM Environmental Land & Law, PLLC 
Concord, NH  
(603) 225-2585  
manzelli@nhlandlaw.com 
 
Conservation (Southeast Watershed Alliance) 
Alison W. Watts, Research Assistant Professor 
University of New Hampshire 
Durham, NH  
(603) 862-0585 
alison.watts@unh.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
General 
John Gilbert, Chair 
(NH Water Council, Chair) 
Synchrony Advisors, LLC 
Exeter, NH  
(603) 219-6538 
john@synchronyadvisors.com 
 
Cliff Sinnott, Executive Director 
Rockingham Planning Commission 
Exeter, NH   
(603) 778-0885 
csinnott@rpc-nh.org 
 
Martha “Marcy” Lyman, Vice Chair 
Manchester, NH  
(603) 624-0997 
marthawlyman@yahoo.com 
  
General (North Country) 
Virginia Battles-Raffa 
Holderness, NH  
virginia@vbrandcompany.com 
  
Local Government 
Dave Allen, Deputy Director 
Department of Public Works 
Portsmouth, NH  
dsallen@cityofportsmouth.com 
 
John Boisvert, Chief Engineer  
Pennichuck Water Works 
25 Manchester Street 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com  
 
State Government 
Thomas Burack, Commissioner 
NH Department of Environmental Services 
Concord, NH 
(603) 271-2958 
thomas.burack@des.nh.gov 
 
Glenn Normandeau, Executive Director 
NH Fish & Game Department 
Concord, NH  
(603) 271-3511  
glenn.normandeau@wildlife.nh.gov 
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